5000138597

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

٩



08/05/05--01041--002 **125.00

DIVISI 05 0CT -5 PH 1: 00 WIIW:



ATTORNEYS' TI	
Requestor's Name	
1965 Capital Circle NI	E, Suite A
Address	
Tallahassee, Fl 3230	8 850-222-2785
City/St/Zip	Phone #
CORPORATION NAM	E(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1- FOUR STAR DEV	'ELOPMENT, INC.
_	
2	
0	
3	
4-	
4- 	
X Walk-in	Pick-up time ASAP Certified Copy
	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
Mail-out	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
XXX Profit	Amendment
Non-Profit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
Annual Report	Foreign
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership
Name Reservation	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other

•

**

Examiner's Initials

•

.

RECEIVED 05 OCT -5 PM 12: 04 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATEDIVISION OF CONTUNATION

August 8, 2005

ATTORNEY'S TITLE

SUBJECT: FOUR STAR DEVELOPMENT INC. Ref. Number: W05000037401

THUS NEME IS NOW AVAILABLE AS DE 10-2-05

We have received your document for FOUR STAR DEVELOPMENT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 205A00050875

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMORATION:

05 0CT -5 PM 1:00

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

مس و

FOUR STAR DEVELOPMENT INC.

ARTICLE II DURATION

This corporation shall **exist perpetually** unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III · PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in the business of the development of real property and related activities as well as engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

147 Doe Trail, Jupiter, Florida 33458

ARTICLE V SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000 Shares Common Stock No Par Value

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

ELI ALSECH, whose address is No. 147 Doe Trail, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two or more(2) director(s) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial directors of the corporation are:

ELI ALSECH, whose address is No. 147 Doe Trail, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

ELI ALSECH, whose address is No. 147 Doe Trail, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this **19** th day of July, 2005.

ATC -K ELI ALSECH

.

State of Florida

County of Palm Beach

Before me a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared:

ELI ALSECH

7/c

Florida Driver's License Form of Identification

Known to me and known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who acknowledged before me that he executed these Articles of Incorporation, that I relied upon the forms of identification of the above named person as indicated opposite his name and that an oath was not taken.

Witness my hand and official seal in the County of Palm Beach and State of Florida last aforesaid this 19th day of July, 2005.

Notary

State of Florida My Commission expires: Commission No.:

ALAN J. COOPEE NOTARY PUBLIC, SPATE OF FLORIDA MY COMMISSION SUMMERS EXPIRES MAY 17, MOR BONDED TRIBODOR BUNKET MOTARY SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

FOUR STAR DEVELOPMENT INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

ELI ALSECH, whose address is No. 147 Doe Trail, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

PM I:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.